505026103 07/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5072853 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIMMY D. GAMBLE	07/09/2018
DAVID ALLEN KRUECKEBERG	07/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESS-SEAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2424 WEST STATE BLVD.		
City:	FORT WAYNE		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62489622
Application Number:	15895173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

260-424-8000 Phone:

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

ADAM F. COX / MICKIE POTTER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 2: 110 EAST BERRY STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PSG0111-03-US **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** PATRICE MICHELE POTTER SIGNATURE: /patrice michele potter/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=PSG0111_03_Assignment#page1.tif source=PSG0111_03_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046499 FRAME: 0125 505026103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jimmy D. Gamble and David Allen Krueckeberg, residing at 1351 West Lisbon Road, Kendallville, Indiana 46755 and 10477 N 200 W, Decatur, Indiana 46733, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

HOLE FORMER WITH GASKET LOCATING FEATURES FOR CAST MANHOLE STRUCTURES

described and claimed in Provisional Application Serial No. 62/489,622, filed April 25, 2017, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application having been filed on February 13, 2018, and assigned serial number 15/895,173; and

WHEREAS, Press-Seal Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 2424 West State Blvd., Fort Wayne, Indiana 46808, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said applications for Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we Jimmy D. Gamble and David Allen Krueckeberg, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Press-Seal Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application, any applications claiming the priority thereof and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Press-Seal Corporation, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Press-Seal Corporation, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Press-Seal Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Press-Seal Corporation, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of

US.117864304.01

1

America and/or in any foreign cour	ntry, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or
extensions.	~ ^ / /
Ma 1/2	
1/-4-180	umm/ D Namik/
Date	Sirhmy D. Garable
Date	Julius D. Gamuse
	(/
STATE OF INDIANA	
) \$5:
COUNTY OF ALLEN)
Before me, the undersigne	d, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally
	well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.	
	8 11
	Pauelle & Buch
	Notary Public
	Nouny Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence: AUEN
DANIELLE R. BURCH	
Seal Notary Public – State of Indiana	
Allen County	
My Commission Expires Feb 28, 2025	
77.77.2018	
Date	David Allen Krueckeberg
	A Company of the Comp
STATE OF INDIANA	
COUNTY OF ALLEN) ss:
LOONI FOR ALBEN)
Before me, the undersione	d, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally
	, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.	
40.5	
w ^a	tamelekkun
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence: AUX
*	
	~ (
DANIELLE R. BURCH Seal	\
Notary Public – State of Indiana Allen County	\
My Commission Expires Feb 28, 2025	
yeller Breiter Breiter Breiter Breiter Breiter	
Section 1	

PATENT REEL: 046499 FRAME: 0127

US.117864304.01